BET7>U-N2018FE it BBEFE (2Q-3BH)

HANICHT, HRIEFTORECHRLTOEIN. SEETRU TR, H(CH T, HREGTOBECHRLTOETH . SERIETRU TRV

Are you satisfied with this class overall?

EIEES |6 N % 29.5% 402% 23.9% 5 1%@,
1|5 (+9RELTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 132 29.5%
2 4 180 40.2%
3 3 107 23.9% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 2 23 5.1% @5 (+9ERLTWS) / (Very Satisfied) @4 @3 2 Bl (2GHRLTWRL) / (Very Dissatisfied)
5[1 (EBRLTLLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 6 1.3%
448
23N\ RedLEA TIREERUELIN. 35/ R e &L A TRIEBRUELLD
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?
HEES |BE N P 30.9% 52.2% 16.8%
HE D = 0
1|&<ERATZ/ T read it carefully 138 30.9%
2|BUHAT/ 1 read part of it 233 52.2% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3|FofdFEmRA/ 1 did not read it at all 75 16.8%) BECEHAR/ 1 read it carefully BUFALR/ 1 read part of it B Eo<EFEFERANR/ 1 did not read it at all
446
5 CORETENREORATE BRICRELELIN. COERTEOREORMEBIRCBIELELLD.
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EEHS |DE N % 30.5% 35.7% 13.2% 191% 1@4
1{AA 136 30.5%
2|ALLE/ A or better 159 35.7%
3|BLLE/ B or better 59 13.2% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 BTHEMS TENIELLY Not worse than 85 19.1% BAA BALLE/ A or better
failing the course BB/ B or better BEAINEG TENELLY Not worse than failing the course
EIZEZ TN/ T did not think about 7 1.6%
the grade 070 BEUCEZTLVEAOM/ T did not think about the grade
446
BEIRERSNERECRRNCEIOEAELRD . (FEBOLR-b, REBEDFE. SREC DIEHELD
ANEESD)
4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
reparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and
Zoir?g regearcrf)? 9 ' 9 papers, 9 s 33.0% 40.0% ‘ 138%  4.1%9i3%
B1Z N %
1|®TEFS/ Agree 146 33.0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 177 40.0%
3|&EDHTIFFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 61 13.8% BHTEED/ Agree mEHHTEED/ Somewhat Agree BHEHTFESMLY Somewhat Disagree
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 18! 4.1%!
5|sEEd BN/ No assignment required 41 9.3% HTEFHRLY Disagree WERREFBN M/ No assignment required
443

BECSRENGERBEOVTRER MU OB BB T FBIMGENBUTUR

Mo (FEBLLR-h ZEEEOZE. BAMEZEE)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a

typical week?

245

FREFRILS O AN AT FREF M EENBGLTURD .

‘ 13.0% ‘

M" .

39.1% 22.7% 16.0%
B N %

1|053/ 0 58 13.0%
2|30435/ 0 to 30 mins 174 39.1%
3(309 U L~ 18RI/ 30 mins to 1 hour 101 22.7% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 lﬁfﬁ%(L"'Zﬂ%FsﬁiE\zﬁ/ 1 to 2 hours 71 16.0% 0%/ 0 B30%55%/ 0 to 30 mins
Z ;g;:gﬁi:iggjil,zﬁz;tooih::ufs 2: ?:zzz m 3053 _E~ 18RRI/ 30 mins to 1 hour 1ML~ 285K/ 1 to 2 hours
7|4BSRILL_E ~5ESRIRS/ 4 to 5 hours 3 0.7% w265~ 38R/ 2 to 3 hours B 365 ~4BFRIK5E/ 3 to 4 hours
8[5ERAL L/ more than 5 hours 2 0.4% 4B £~ SESfEIRT/ 4 to 5 hours B 58 L/ more than 5 hours



FERRICETRIFEEN, BT IBIACOVTHNLD, ZXD, MRUEDIZERSA
FcLELED.

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

B1Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 117 26.7%
2|F&H&HTFES/ Somewhat Agree 208 47.5%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 95 21.7%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 18 4.1%!

438

MDOFEEEDBEWEE DT 2Ny E(CHERH CERDEAELID.
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

BIEHES |@Z N %
1| TEF3/ Agree 103 23.4%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 147 33.3%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 64 14.5%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 18 4.1%!
ﬁ!‘%l;ﬁm_\arz/ l\_lo collaborative work 109 24.7%
and/or discussion.

241

COREEBL T, HRIEBFOTEPBEERELREBVETN. (HTIFZLOINTE
3ER)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
XUt NI 1 ONEE BB O BEL TERLTOET,

Bl N %

UV - BEENFHOWE EBENESD) -
/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 359
language skill).

-

80.1%

N

RIZEN'BTOVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 73 16.3%

B TR, BRLIZDTBLIICHR. /
Learned how to do research on and/or to 139
study the related topics.

w

31.0%

ZEZPEOTEDRIUDVTRIBIICEZSLIIC
#3olz. / Learned how to think logically
about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things.

101 22.5%

FHER(CYBZEDD LSRN, / Learned

o,
how to act in a structured way. 53 11.8%

BOOBRERIRI L3N, / Learned

. 53 11.8%
how to express your own idea.

HEBROVTIEL R REIRT 35180
2o / Learned how to exchange ideas with 50
others.

~

11.2%

ROLEZEEIMBELERICTRE T 5L5(C
12ofz. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

28 6.3%)]

L2 OEHN GO TEPLINETLEPOEFELIIC
13ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 41
a difficult situation.

©

9.2%!

HEFPI I ~T O TEDORE AT CR
10[{9 &3ICAoNz, / Learned how to play your 55
own role positively in a group.

12.3%

1 HRMBRIRACOVWTERT 3L5IC0f. / 20

. X 20.1%
Become conscious of social problems.

TOft : BENRAEE FORYIRCENT(ZE

12|\ (emzst) ./ Other

N
=)

0.0%!

3 EIIEZENBRHM, / Nothing changed in

N 18 4.0%
particular. °

BB ZBIACOVTREND, BRD. MIRLIDIBIERIATCLELIN .

26.7%

47.5% 21.7% 4.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

B&HTEES/ Agree
BHENHTIFES1LY Somewhat Disagree

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B EHHTIEES/ Somewhat Agree
HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

HDFLELOREIEEPT A RNy a> F(CABIBH)CERDEHELIN

23.4% 33.3%

wn o

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
EHTIEFES/ Agree

B&HFNHTEFSMLY Somewhat Disagree

BH#&(3730'07/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEERBLT. HRIEEFOTE

FUVHIE- BEENFIOVE (FBFHESD) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

fRIBFRN'BIOLE. / Got ethical viewpoint.
B TRAND. M3ELIDT B30l / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

EZPBOTEVRIMIDVTRIZIICE X343, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts---

STEINCIIPEEEDD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BH0BRERIRIDLICMk. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HEEMOV T E LB REZIRIBL(C0N. / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

RIOOEEZEEIMEELOTIRCIRE T L5180k, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:-

S ORHNBITEPBINELEPDRIFBLIICAN, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEEI I —TOPTEDOREERUBNICRIET L3N, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HRMBRIBCOVTRGHT 3L51780/. / Become conscious
of social problems.

Tofh : BANBRNEE TORYIZCBOTIZEL (BE@EHR) -/
Other

ETABZEDSIAZ. / Nothing changed in particular.

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B FEHH TIFES/ Somewhat Agree

HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

ZELERBVETD. (HTEFZEOINTERIR)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

EeE  |mEE

mER

BE_2Q &

1580 449

28.4%




12 FBEOEE(GBEY) THolk. BEOEE (LB THOR.

B N %
&8s 78] 46.4% L e ] we ] us ol
2|essnenaiFEsBs 138]  35.9%
3|E55LELRAL 471 12.2% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|ESSPEVAEESBORL 14 3.6% e85 BESBNELRETSBS WESBLBUABL BESBMELREESBORN ETSBOBL
s|lEs@nnn 7 1.8%)
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13 HEODRSLEITHOMR, BEONRBETHI.

B N %
1[e585 1] a48% L e ] me ] ue bofg
2|essnenaiEEsBS 134]  35.1%
3|E55LELZAL 55|  14.4% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|ESSPEVAFEIBORL 14 3.7% e85 BESBNELRETSBS WESBLBUABL BESBMELREESBORN BETSBOBL
s|lzs@nnn 8 2.1%

382
14 BEORBEDHOLTHR, FEORBFOIPINL.

B N %
RS 152]  39.7% 8.1%
2|essnenaiEEsEs 110]  28.7%
3|E55LELRAL 72| 18.8% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|ESSPEVAFESBORLY st 8.1% 2585 BESBNELRETSBS WESBLBLABL BESBELREESBORN BETSBOBL
s|lzs@nnn 18 4.7%




BE7OT-N2018FE £5t BEFS

HANICHT, HRIEFTORECHRLTOEIN. SEETRU TR,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

BEES B N %
1[5 (+9EBLTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 5 41.7%
2 4 1 8.3%
3 3 4 33.3%
4 2 1 8.3%
5[1 (EBRLTLLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 1 8.3%!|
12

S5\ R LLGATRIERRUELID.
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?

BIEHES |@Z N %
1|&<ERATZ/ T read it carefully 7 58.3%
2|UEEAR/ T read part of it 4 33.3%
3|ForXFEE RN/ I did not read it at all 1 8.3%

12
3 COREETEDIZE DRk AR BRRICBIELELD .

What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

BIEES |@Z N %
1{AA 4 33.3%
2|ALLE/ A or better 3 25.0%
3|BLLE/ B or better 2 16.7%
4 ﬁ?‘lﬁlb‘ﬂiﬁ‘céh(;‘tb\/ Not worse than 3 25.0%

failing the course
EIZEZ TN/ T did not think about 0 0.0%
the grade
12
BEIRERSNERECRRNCEIOEAELRD . (FEBOLR-b, REBEDFE.

ANEESD)

4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and
doing research)?

B1Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 7 58.3%
2|y TIEFS/ Somewhat Agree 4 33.3%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 1 8.3%
4|&HTIFFESLY Disagree 0 0.0%
5|58 h o/ No assignment required 0 0.0%

BECSRENGERBEOVTRER MU OB BB T FBIMGENBUTUR
Mo (FEBLLR-h ZEEEOZE. BAMEZEE)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

B N %
1|053/ 0 1 8.3%
2|30435K/ 0 to 30 mins 5 41.7%
3|3093 A £~ 1B§RIKIE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 6 50.0%!
4| 1SR L~ 2B5RIKRTE/ 1 to 2 hours 0 0.0%
5| 28R _E ~ 35K/ 2 to 3 hours 0 0.0%
6| 3B RILL_E~4B5RIAKI/ 3 to 4 hours 0 0.0%
7| 485~ S5BRERIE/ 4 to 5 hours 0 0.0%
8[5ERAL L/ more than 5 hours 0 0.0%

NICHT. HRIZGCOFECHELTVEIN . SEBTRU TR Vo

41.7% ‘

8.3% ‘ 33.3% 8.3% 8.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

|5 (+9BRLTWLS) / (Very Satisfied) w4

S35/ 2% LA TRIEBERUEL D 0

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2 Bl (2GBRULTVAEL) / (Very Dissatisfied)

58.3%

33.3% ‘ 8.3% ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

B &LFEAL/ 1 read it carefully

CORETEOREOMEEERICEELELED.

@/PUSEAR/ 1 read part of it

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B FofCEEER N/ 1 did not read it at all

33.3%

25.0% 16.7% 25.0% 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
BAA
BB/ B or better

BECEZTVENOMR/ T did not think about the grade

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
EABLE/ A or better

BAINEG TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course

BREA(C DEHELIN o
58.3% 33.3% ‘ 8.3% 0.+%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BHTIFES/ Agree

HTEFHRLY Disagree

IRERF RS O H B E T F BRI MEENGBVTUR D

BEHHTEFES/ Somewhat Agree

BHFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree

WERREFBN M/ No assignment required

‘ 8.3% 41.7%

50.0% 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
=053/ 0
m 3053 _E~ 18RRI/ 30 mins to 1 hour
W 2B5R_E~ 38R/ 2 to 3 hours
WABSRILL_E~ SEFRIEIE/ 4 to 5 hours

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B304/ 0 to 30 mins

1B R~ 2853/ 1 to 2 hours
w385 _E~485RAKIE/ 3 to 4 hours
B 58RI _E/ more than 5 hours



FERRICETRIFEEN, BT IBIACOVTHNLD, ZXD, MRUEDIZERSA
FcLELED.

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

B1Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 3 25.0%
2|F&H&HTFES/ Somewhat Agree 7 58.3%
3|HFEDHTIEESRLY Somewhat Disagree 2 16.7%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 0 0.0%

MDOFEEEDBEWEE DT 2Ny E(CHERH CERDEAELID.
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

BIEHES |@Z N %
1| TEF3/ Agree 7 58.3%
2| &y TIEFED/ Somewhat Agree 4 33.3%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 0 0.0%
4|&»TIFFESMLY Disagree 1 8.3%
ﬁ!‘%l;ﬁm_\ahz/ l\_lo collaborative work 0 0.0%
and/or discussion.

12

COREEBL T, HRIEBFOTEPBEERELREBVETN. (HTIFZLOINTE
3ER)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
XUt NI 1 ONEE BB O BEL TERLTOET,

[ N %
UV BEENSFHOWE GBENESD) -

1]/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 9 75.0%
language skill).

2| RIEEN'BICDVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 0 0.0%

B TR, MRULIZDFBLIICHN. /
Learned how to do research on and/or to 2 16.7%
study the related topics.

w

ZZPEOTEDRIUDVTRIBIICEZSLIIC
#3olz. / Learned how to think logically

o
about the reasons of thoughts and/or 2 16.7%
things.

FHER(CYBZEDD LSRNk, / Learned
K 1 8.3%
how to act in a structured way.
BOOBRERIRT L3N, / Learned
. 7 58.3%
how to express your own idea.
HEBROVTIEL R R LAY 3L

7|1z. / Learned how to exchange ideas with 5 41.7%

others.

ROLEREEIMBELERICTRE T 5L5(C

ol i

221z, / Became more flexible to 5 41.7%

collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

L2 OEHN GO TEPLINETLEPOEFELIIC
13ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 1 8.3%
a difficult situation.

©

EFPI I ~TORTEDOREZATENCR
10{9 &3ICHoNz, / Learned how to play your 3 25.0%
own role positively in a group.

HERMBRIRACOVWTERT3L5I0f. /

11 . X 4 33.3%
Become conscious of social problems.
TOft : BENRAEE FORYIRCENT(ZE o
121\ (it ./ Other o 00%
I . .
13 EIIEZENBRHM, / Nothing changed in 0 0.0%

particular.

BB ZBIACOVTREND, BRD. MIRLIDIBIERIATCLELIN .

25.0% 58.3% 16.7% 0.+%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B&HTEES/ Agree
BHENHTIFES1LY Somewhat Disagree

B EHHTIFES/ Somewhat Agree
HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

HDFLELOREIEEPT A RNy a> F(CABIBH)CERDEHELIN

58.3% 33.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
EHTIEFS/ Agree BEHHTIFFES/ Somewhat Agree
EHFNHTEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree HTIFFESRLY Disagree

@#ES(FRN1Z/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEERBLT. HRIEEFOTE

ZELERBVETD. (HTEFZEOINTERIR)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

FUVHIE- BEENFIOVE (FBFHESD) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

fRIBFRN'BIOLE. / Got ethical viewpoint.
B TRAND. M3ELIDT B30l / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

EZPBOTEVRIMIDVTRIZIICE X343, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts---

STEINCIIPEEEDD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BH0BRERIRIDLICMk. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HEEMOV T E LB REZIRIBL(C0N. / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

RIOOEEZEEIMEELOTIRCIRE T L5180k, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:-

S ORHNBITEPBINELEPDRIFBLIICAN, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEEI I —TOPTEDOREERUBNICRIET L3N, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HRMBRIBCOVTRGHT 3L51780/. / Become conscious
of social problems.

Tofh : BANBRNEE TORYIZCBOTIZEL (BE@EHR) -/
Other

ETABZEDSIAZ. / Nothing changed in particular.

EeE mEE |OER

WE_2Q RS 61

-
N

19.7%




12 EBOWEEGEDOR,

1

-

% %
15385 6 66.7%
2[EB5NENVRIFEIBS 2 22.2%
3[EBBEBVARL 1 11.1%
4|EEENEVREFRSBORV 0 0.0%!
S5[E5BhRL 0 0.0%

9
3 BBOWNE - AEGEDOR.

% %
15385 6 66.7%
2|EB5NENVRIFEIES 0 0.0%!
3[EBBEBLARL 2 22.2%
4|EEENEVRERSBORV 1 11.1%
S5[E5BhRL 0 0.0%]

9
4 COERBEBLT UV - BEXHEEBE TSR,

% %
15385 6 66.7%
2|EB5NENVRIFEIES 2 22.2%
3[EBBEBVARL 1 11.1%
4|EEENEVRERSBORV 0 0.0%!
S5[E5BhRL 0 0.0%

9

SHBOMEE @R,

X

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BESES BEEBNEVAEESBS BEBBEBVARN BESBNEVZEFESBDRN BESEHRV

SHBOWNE - SE>EOR.

11.1% 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BESES BEEBNEVAEESBS BEBBEBVARN BESBNEVZEESBDRN BESEHRV

COEBEBLT. FUVAI - BXHEEBIETER,

X

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BESES BEEBNEVAEESBS BEBBEBVARN BEEBNEVZEESBNRN BESEHRV



